

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13901/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2004 in FA No.446/1998 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NEM CHAND (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) Nos. 11422 &amp; 11424 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 13903 of 2004

(With appln. for substitution and exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay and  
with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Shahnawaz Hasan, Adv.  
Ms. Shabana Saif, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin K. Saxena, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.  
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Agrawal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Substitution allowed.

Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(N. Annapurna)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master